506109328 06/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6156050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BELL BANK	10/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTIMATE MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	262 WEST FIRST STREET	
City:	MORTON	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56270	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6440046
Patent Number:	7614639
Patent Number:	8104835
Patent Number:	8123664
Patent Number:	8388505
Patent Number:	8567808
Patent Number:	9079089
Patent Number:	9695917
Patent Number:	9931257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778287

Email: enewby@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: EMMA NEWBY

Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET 2200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36330-00207

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EMMA NEWBY

506109328 PATENT REEL: 052953 FRAME: 0205

SIGNATURE:	/Emma Newby/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=BMO-Altimate - Bell Release of Security Interests in Patents (Altimate Medical)#page1.tif source=BMO-Altimate - Bell Release of Security Interests in Patents (Altimate Medical)#page2.tif source=BMO-Altimate - Bell Release of Security Interests in Patents (Altimate Medical)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052953 FRAME: 0206 **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS**

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (the "Release") is made as

of October 22, 2019 by BELL BANK, a North Dakota banking corporation ("Secured Party"), in

favor of ALTIMATE MEDICAL, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases all liens and security interests granted

by Company in favor of Secured Party in the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto

pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2017, as the same

may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the

"Security Agreement"), by and between the Company and the Secured Party, which was

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2017 at

Reel/Frame 044270/0711.

[Signature Page Follows]

12117772v2

PATENT REEL: 052953 FRAME: 0207 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BELL BANK,

a North Dakota banking corporation

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Patents]

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
DISABLED USER LIFT SYSTEM	6440046	August 27, 2002
MODULAR STANDING FRAME	7614639	November 10, 2009
STANDING FRAME WITH SUPINE MODE	8104835	January 31, 2012
SEAT	8123664	February 28, 2012
SEAT	8388505	March 5, 2013
MODULAR STANDING FRAME	8567808	October 29, 2013
SEAT	9079089	July 14, 2015
CABLE ACTUATORS AND CABLE ACTUATED APPARATUSES AND SYSTEMS	9695917	July 4, 2017
STANDING FRAME WITH MULTI-ANGLE POSITIONING WHILE MAINTAINING USER ORIENTATION	9931257 (Application No. 14327943)	April 3, 2018 (Application filed July 10, 2014)

PATENT REEL: 052953 FRAME: 0209 RECORDED: 06/16/2020

12117772v2